
 

 
 
 

MEMO 

 

 
 
 
 

 
        To:   City Clerk, Jerry Mouser 
             Finance Committee Members: 
    
   Nathan Parchman, Chairman 
   Jessica Lotz 

Andrea Fohne 
Chris Monroe 
Dennis Muyleart 
Stephanie Smallheer 
Jim Campbell 

   
 
From:  Patricia Diess  
Date:  June 16, 2022 
Subject:  Invoices paid from 06/2/22-06/15/22 
Amount:  $892,072.72, Warrant:  #493 
                 
   

 

 
Attached, for the Finance Committee Member’s and the City Council’s approval, 

is the Paid Invoice list for June 20, 2022 in the amount of $892,072.72. If you 

have any questions or should need further information; please let me know.  

 

 

 
Copy:  Sandy Evans 
  City Council 
 Mayor Roach 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CITY OF O’FALLON 

 

 
Paid Invoice List for June 20, 2022 

Warrant #493 
  

The Mayor and the City Council of the City of O'Fallon, Illinois, hereby approve the 

attached list of invoices paid. The Office of Finance is hereby authorized to borrow from 

any fund having an excess cash balance to pay the bills for any fund having a cash deficit. 

 
 
 
        ________________________ 
        Herb Roach, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Jerry Mouser, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 



Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
Vendor   29 - Absopure Water Co
59377271 WWTP-Water Cooler Rental Paid by Check #338563 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 5.00

Vendor   29 - Absopure Water Co Totals Invoices 1 $5.00
Vendor   4986 - Ace Hardware
110242 Wtr-Tooks, Cleaner Paid by Check #338564 05/02/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 92.96
110254 WWTP-GFCI Outlet Paid by Check #338564 05/02/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 23.99
110273 Strts-Deer Run Site Restorations Paid by Check #338564 05/04/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 14.97
110275 Strts-Restoration Supplies Paid by Check #338564 05/04/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 189.94
110282 Strts-DropCloth Paid by Check #338564 05/04/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 39.99
110294 Wtr,Strts-Return Credit Paid by Check #338564 05/04/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 (593.97)
110294-Disc Rev Strts-Discount Reversed because 

of Credit
Paid by Check #338564 05/04/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 59.40

110295 Strts-Chainsaw, Chain Paid by Check #338564 05/04/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 593.97
110300 Wtr-Pressure Washer Paid by Check #338564 05/05/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 200.00
110301 Strts-Cleaner Paid by Check #338564 05/05/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 25.98
110311 Wtr-Quickrete Paid by Check #338564 05/05/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 19.96
110321 Strts-Rust Inhibitor Spray Paid by Check #338564 05/06/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 20.97
110330 Strts-Spray Paint Paid by Check #338564 05/06/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 5.99
110352 Strts-Tools Paid by Check #338564 05/09/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 192.91
110354 Swr-Chain Saw Sharpener Paid by Check #338564 05/09/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 27.00
110361 Fac-Fender Wash Paid by Check #338564 05/09/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 16.99
110366 PD/EMS-Paint Supplies Paid by Check #338564 05/09/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 35.97
110387 PD/EMS-Paint Supplies Paid by Check #338564 05/10/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 43.97
110405 Strts-Sprayers Paid by Check #338564 05/10/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 11.96
110414 Strts-Tools Paid by Check #338564 05/11/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 4.99
110426 Strts-Foam Roller, Tray Paid by Check #338564 05/11/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 12.98
110434 Swr-Keys Paid by Check #338564 05/11/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 16.14
110442 Strts-Plastic Covering Paid by Check #338564 05/12/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 55.98
110443 Strts-Aluminum Foil Paid by Check #338564 05/12/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 11.97
110448 Strts-Paint, Brush Paid by Check #338564 05/12/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 11.98
110507 Strts-Pump, Hose Paid by Check #338564 05/16/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 129.88
110510 Fac-GFCI's Paid by Check #338564 05/16/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 95.96
110518 Strts-1113 E 3rd Repairs Paid by Check #338564 05/16/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 32.97
110520 Fac-Fasteners Paid by Check #338564 05/16/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 5.50
110535 Swr-Weed Eater Line, Cover Paid by Check #338564 05/17/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 34.98
110537 FD-Cable, Snap Bolts Paid by Check #338565 05/17/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 10.33
110550 FD-Bulk Strap, AntiSlip Tape, 

Buckle Slide Release, Bulb
Paid by Check #338565 05/17/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 146.73

110564 Swr-Batteries, Cleaning Supplies Paid by Check #338564 05/18/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 85.90
110568 PD/EMS-Exterior Sign Paid by Check #338564 05/18/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 20.97
110569 Strts-Combo Pack Tulip Paid by Check #338564 05/18/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 44.99
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
110579 Fac-Electrical Supplies Paid by Check #338564 05/18/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 6.98
110585 Strts-Starter Cover Paid by Check #338564 05/19/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 135.99
110588 Fac-Electrical Outlet Cover Paid by Check #338564 05/19/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 6.99
110596 Strts-Weber Rd Paid by Check #338564 05/19/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 14.98
110605 Strts-Equipment Paid by Check #338564 05/20/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 639.97
110657 Wtr-Tools Paid by Check #338564 05/23/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 199.99
110686 PD/EMS-Fasteners, Glue Paid by Check #338564 05/24/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 70.96
110688 FD-Bale of Straw Paid by Check #338565 05/24/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 67.50
110691 Strts-Tools Paid by Check #338564 05/25/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 64.96
110714 Wtr-Vinegar Paid by Check #338564 05/26/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 2.39
110719 Strts-Shovel Handles Paid by Check #338564 05/26/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 86.97
110804 Strts-Paint Can Paid by Check #338564 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 5.59
FD May2022 Disc FD-May 2022 Discounts Paid by Check #338565 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 (22.45)
PW May2022 Disc PW-May 2022 Discounts Paid by Check #338564 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 (281.73)

Vendor   4986 - Ace Hardware Totals Invoices 49 $2,744.29
Vendor   5429 - Advertiser Press Co
14129 PW-Envelopes, Reg Paid by Check #338566 05/09/2022 06/08/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 329.55
14179 Admin-Notecards, Envelopes Paid by Check #338566 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 223.00

Vendor   5429 - Advertiser Press Co Totals Invoices 2 $552.55
Vendor   10269 - AEP Energy Inc
0401-052422 Monthly Electric Utilities Paid by Check #338567 06/02/2022 06/16/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 17,395.76

Vendor   10269 - AEP Energy Inc Totals Invoices 1 $17,395.76
Vendor   1980 - Al's Automotive Supply Inc
05UC3906 FD-Fuel Filters Paid by Check #338449 05/04/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 9.64
05UD0578 FD-Coupler, Plugs Paid by Check #338449 05/09/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 26.54
05UD8224 FD-Freon Refrigerant Paid by Check #338449 05/12/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 155.28
05UE9178 FD-Diesel Exh Fluid Paid by Check #338449 05/18/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 45.98
05UF2691 FD-Silicone Lubricant Dry Paid by Check #338449 05/20/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 73.20
05UF6217 FD-Sea Foam Paid by Check #338449 05/23/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 24.57
05UG6246 FD-Diesel Exh Fluid Paid by Check #338449 05/27/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 45.98

Vendor   1980 - Al's Automotive Supply Inc Totals Invoices 7 $381.19
Vendor   262 - Allegra Print & Imaging
92671 PD-Business Cards Paid by Check #338568 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 82.00

Vendor   262 - Allegra Print & Imaging Totals Invoices 1 $82.00
Vendor   5452 - Amazon
1W47-14PD-XYDN Pks/Rec-Edger Paid by Check #338450 04/29/2022 05/29/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 293.73
1XL1-YFTL-KCFL Pool-Wall Speakers, Microphone 

System, DJ Amp, Speaker Wire
Paid by Check #338450 04/29/2022 06/01/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 488.06
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
1H7N-X13R-C3RV Vine St Market-Credited Shipping 

Charges
Paid by Check #338450 05/11/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 (2.00)

1TF6-1VJ4-4PNJ Vine St Market-Credited Shipping 
Charges

Paid by Check #338450 05/11/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 (.62)

1VC7-9RQN-6T43 Vine St Market-Credited Shipping 
Charges

Paid by Check #338450 05/11/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 (1.83)

1WG7-1K6X-WQMV Pks/Rec-PA Speaker, Bean Bag 
Sets, Pencil Case, Tic Tac Toe 
Game

Paid by Check #338450 05/11/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 504.06

19LD-F9YQ-MJL3 Pks/Rec-Giant 4 in a Row Connect 
Game

Paid by Check #338450 05/13/2022 06/12/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 214.99

11LF-J1LP-R6PT Pks/Rec-Uniforms/Smith, Jamie Paid by Check #338450 05/18/2022 06/17/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 199.95
1N1P-6FLP-RWLT Pks/Rec-Uniforms/Blake Paid by Check #338450 05/18/2022 06/17/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 255.01
1Y66-MLGV-GHPT EMS-Repl Grease Tray Set, Grill 

Heat Plates
Paid by Check #338450 05/18/2022 06/17/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 62.48

19YH-6NQL-TWQM Cemetery-Uniforms/Nate Paid by Check #338450 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 534.75
1QNM-GWHJ-L7XF PD-TV Mount, Cable Ties Paid by Check #338450 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 44.58
1YRX-GDMH-6TYX Pks/Rec-Uniform/Dustin Paid by Check #338450 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 486.13
1P1H-HLN-HD4N Sportspark, Pks/Rec-Kubota 

Tractor, Excel Dryer Xlerator
Paid by Check #338450 05/22/2022 06/21/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 610.00

11D9-WLPR-W4TC PD-Batteries Paid by Check #338569 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 136.36
11MR-XVMQ-4N99 Pks/Rec-Plastic Barricade 

w/Reflective Double Sided 8 Ft 
Rail

Paid by Check #338450 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 434.33

1DDX-9374-WGTL PD-Blu Ray Writer 8X DVD Writer Paid by Check #338569 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 89.99
11MR-XVMQ-C3DD Admin-Laptop Bag Paid by Check #338450 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 34.99
1QJ7-6KMT-HJJC Sportspark-Flow Meter Paid by Check #338450 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 97.97

Vendor   5452 - Amazon Totals Invoices 19 $4,482.93
Vendor   43 - Ameren Illinois
052322-Sewage  WWTP-Elec Chgs, Acct 

9472080176
Paid by Check #338451 05/23/2022 06/23/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 6,002.97

10308-052322 PD-Elec Chgs, Acct 3271737139 Paid by Check #338451 05/23/2022 06/23/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 37.95
10978-052322  WWTP-Elec Chgs, Acct 

1434080655
Paid by Check #338451 05/23/2022 06/22/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 56.67

Vendor   43 - Ameren Illinois Totals Invoices 3 $6,097.59
Vendor   49 - American Legal Publishing Co
17160 Admin-May 2022 S-8 Editing Paid by Check #338452 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 314.44
17340 Admin-May 2022 S-8 

Folio/Internet Editing
Paid by Check #338570 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 27.30

Vendor   49 - American Legal Publishing Co Totals Invoices 2 $341.74
Vendor   11021 - Dennis Alan Armstrong
053122 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball Paid by Check #338453 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 140.00
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
060622 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball 

(5/31)
Paid by Check #338571 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 140.00

Vendor   11021 - Dennis Alan Armstrong Totals Invoices 2 $280.00
Vendor   10008 - Athletico Physical Therapy
113578-051122 Strts-Post Offer Screening Paid by Check #338572 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 125.00

Vendor   10008 - Athletico Physical Therapy Totals Invoices 1 $125.00
Vendor   3556 - Auffenberg Dealer Group
99340 Strts-Credit for Items Never 

Received
Paid by Check #338573 02/01/2021 03/03/2021 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 (123.50)

102896 Strts-Unit 55 Repl Seat Belt Paid by Check #338573 02/17/2022 03/19/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 71.66
103399 Strts-Fuel Hose Paid by Check #338573 04/02/2022 05/02/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 94.37
103709 Strts-Cover. Unit 80 Paid by Check #338454 05/03/2022 06/02/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 20.73
103740 Strts-Solenoid Paid by Check #338454 05/05/2022 06/04/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 52.24
103746 Strts-Valve Assembly, Unit 8 Paid by Check #338454 05/06/2022 06/05/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 23.84
103768 Strts-Oil Plug, PD #23 Paid by Check #338454 05/09/2022 06/08/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 5.35
103792 Strts-V Belt, Tensioner, PD #39 Paid by Check #338454 05/11/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 92.86
103799 Strts-Gear Rac, Hex Nut, PD Unit 

41
Paid by Check #338454 05/11/2022 06/10/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 1,453.28

103834 Strts-Jet Kit & Hose, PD Unit 39 Paid by Check #338454 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 25.23
103835 Strts-Jet Kit, PD Unit 39 Paid by Check #338454 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 8.17
103843 Strts-Brake & Rotor, PD Unit 73 Paid by Check #338454 05/17/2022 06/16/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 248.61
103845 Strts-Wheel Assy, PD Unit 56 Paid by Check #338454 05/17/2022 06/16/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 80.29
103849 Strts-Valve Assembly, PD Unit 56 Paid by Check #338454 05/17/2022 06/16/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 5.96
103858 Strts-Wheel Assembly Paid by Check #338573 05/18/2022 06/17/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 588.43
103860 Strts-Valve Assembly Paid by Check #338454 05/18/2022 06/17/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 165.00
437571 Strts-Alignment, PD Unit 41 Paid by Check #338454 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 100.00
103899 Strts-Valve Assemblies Paid by Check #338454 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 17.88
437692 Strts-Svc on 2019 Ford 

L9513/Alignment, Unit 35
Paid by Check #338573 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 108.50

103959 Strts-Medic 5 Nut Adjustment Paid by Check #338573 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 4.22
103963 Strts-Filter Assembly Paid by Check #338573 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 81.72
103968 Strts-Medic 5 Element Paid by Check #338573 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 41.73

Vendor   3556 - Auffenberg Dealer Group Totals Invoices 22 $3,166.57
Vendor   92 - B C Signs
30326 Vine S Market-Signs, Posters, 

Banner
Paid by Check #338455 05/09/2022 06/08/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 440.00

Vendor   92 - B C Signs Totals Invoices 1 $440.00
Vendor   4656 - BatteriesPlus +
P51668383 Wtr-Batteries Paid by Check #338456 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 52.80
P51835444 FD-6V Lead Batteries Paid by Check #338456 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 86.65
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
Vendor   4656 - BatteriesPlus + Totals Invoices 2 $139.45

Vendor   110 - Bel-O Cooling & Heating Inc
136258-2 Lib-Community Room High 

Humidity
Paid by Check #338574 06/06/2022 07/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 149.00

Vendor   110 - Bel-O Cooling & Heating Inc Totals Invoices 1 $149.00
Vendor   115 - Bernreuter Sod Farms
21023 Wtr-Site Restoration Paid by Check #338457 05/12/2022 06/11/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 140.00

Vendor   115 - Bernreuter Sod Farms Totals Invoices 1 $140.00
Vendor   6437 - Big Tex Trailer World Inc
P1343840 Wtr-Toolbox Paid by Check #338575 03/03/2022 04/02/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 654.00

Vendor   6437 - Big Tex Trailer World Inc Totals Invoices 1 $654.00
Vendor   10841 - Isaac DaeIn Biver
053122 Vine Street Market Musician Paid by Check #338458 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 200.00

Vendor   10841 - Isaac DaeIn Biver Totals Invoices 1 $200.00
Vendor   10406 - Michael Blakemore
060622 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball 

(5/31)
Paid by Check #338576 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 105.00

Vendor   10406 - Michael Blakemore Totals Invoices 1 $105.00
Vendor   6036 - Bound Tree Medical LLC
84536366 EMS-Medical Supplies Paid by Check #338577 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 1,652.30

Vendor   6036 - Bound Tree Medical LLC Totals Invoices 1 $1,652.30
Vendor   10439 - Buildingstars Operations Inc
3259641 PD-Biohazard/Broken Glass Paid by Check #338578 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 125.00
3263683 CityHall-June Cleaning Svcs Paid by Check #338578 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 1,280.20
3263981 Lib-June Cleaning Svc Paid by Check #338578 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 2,242.89

Vendor   10439 - Buildingstars Operations Inc Totals Invoices 3 $3,648.09
Vendor   151 - Butler Supply Co
14322835 Pks/Rec-Ballast Paid by Check #338459 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 91.60
14322836 Pks/Rec-Lights Paid by Check #338459 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 98.36
14326865 Pks/Rec-LED Emergency Combo Paid by Check #338459 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 116.49
14335981 Fac-Stock Batteries Paid by Check #338579 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 60.56

Vendor   151 - Butler Supply Co Totals Invoices 4 $367.01
Vendor   1762 - CBB Transportation
1-010622 CDD-Shelton Tract Paid by Check #338460 01/06/2022 02/05/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 1,460.94

Vendor   1762 - CBB Transportation Totals Invoices 1 $1,460.94
Vendor   164 - CDW Government Inc
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
V192136 IT-Repl UPS Battery for Seven 

Hills WT
Paid by Check #338580 03/30/2022 04/29/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 177.19

Vendor   164 - CDW Government Inc Totals Invoices 1 $177.19
Vendor   7174 - Cee Kay Supply Inc
1656708 Pks/Rec-ARCD25-100;Argon 75% 

CO2 25%, Size 100
Paid by Check #338461 04/30/2022 05/30/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 16.15

Vendor   7174 - Cee Kay Supply Inc Totals Invoices 1 $16.15
Vendor   8876 - Gary Chambless
060622 Pks/Rec-O&S Baseball (6/1) Paid by Check #338581 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 55.00

Vendor   8876 - Gary Chambless Totals Invoices 1 $55.00
Vendor   10806 - Champagne Fixx
053122 Vine Street Market Musician Paid by Check #338462 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 200.00

Vendor   10806 - Champagne Fixx Totals Invoices 1 $200.00
Vendor   2564 - Chemco Industries
112980 Pks/Rec,Sportspark-Drain Cleaner, 

Odor Control, Graffiti Eraser
Paid by Check #338463 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 550.09

Vendor   2564 - Chemco Industries Totals Invoices 1 $550.09
Vendor   8016 - Chick-fil-A Inc
2022-0010 Sportspark-400 Concession 

Sandwiches
Paid by Check #338582 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 1,500.00

Vendor   8016 - Chick-fil-A Inc Totals Invoices 1 $1,500.00
Vendor   7827 - Christ Bros Products LLC
9830 MFT-EZ Street Paid by Check #338583 06/01/2022 07/01/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 304.88

Vendor   7827 - Christ Bros Products LLC Totals Invoices 1 $304.88
Vendor   11010 - Clean-Rite Cleaning Co
060622 IT-Window Washing Paid by Check #338584 06/06/2022 07/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 90.00

Vendor   11010 - Clean-Rite Cleaning Co Totals Invoices 1 $90.00
Vendor   8177 - Community Wholesale Tire Inc
12682998 Strts-Tires, PD Unit 54 Paid by Check #338464 05/18/2022 06/17/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 543.56
12706534 Strts-FD Tires Paid by Check #338585 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 1,752.10
12706535 Strts-Tires Paid by Check #338585 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 1,856.06

Vendor   8177 - Community Wholesale Tire Inc Totals Invoices 3 $4,151.72
Vendor   11013 - Concrete Supply LLC
228752 MFT-4000 Ext Concrete Air/255 S 

Lincoln
Paid by Check #338586 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 375.00

228753 MFT-4000 Ext Concrete Air/1579 
Alyssa Creek

Paid by Check #338586 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 325.00
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
229005 MFT-4000 Ext Concrete Air/109 E 

3rd St
Paid by Check #338586 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 375.00

Vendor   11013 - Concrete Supply LLC Totals Invoices 3 $1,075.00
Vendor   11022 - Michael Courtney
053122 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball Paid by Check #338465 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 105.00

Vendor   11022 - Michael Courtney Totals Invoices 1 $105.00
Vendor   9248 - Creative Services of New England
C22-25981 PD-Community Events Paid by Check #338587 03/31/2022 04/30/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 1,078.90

Vendor   9248 - Creative Services of New England Totals Invoices 1 $1,078.90
Vendor   7182 - Custom Screen Printing Inc
7573 Pks/Rec-Additional Camp Shirts Paid by Check #338466 05/21/2022 06/20/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 690.00
7574 Pks/Rec-Additional Camp Shirts Paid by Check #338466 05/21/2022 06/20/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 1,855.00

Vendor   7182 - Custom Screen Printing Inc Totals Invoices 2 $2,545.00
Vendor   218 - Dave Schmidt Truck Svc
T097177 FD-Svc on 2019 Spartan, Unit 

4311
Paid by Check #338467 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 917.05

T097180 FD-Svc on 2019 Freightliner, Unit 
4337

Paid by Check #338467 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 946.63

P55416 FD-Relay Paid by Check #338588 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 28.94
T097189 FD-Svc on 2008 Spartan, Unit 

4321
Paid by Check #338588 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 1,466.73

Vendor   218 - Dave Schmidt Truck Svc Totals Invoices 4 $3,359.35
Vendor   1879 - DELL
10585391826 IT-Budgeted Network Storage 

Repl @ Public Safety
Paid by Check #338589 05/19/2022 06/18/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 108,311.76

Vendor   1879 - DELL Totals Invoices 1 $108,311.76
Vendor   11049 - Eric DeMange
060622 Pks/Rec-Pop Club/Market Tokens 

Redeemed
Paid by Check #338590 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 122.00

Vendor   11049 - Eric DeMange Totals Invoices 1 $122.00
Vendor   247 - Dobbs Tire Center
37-4669969 Rotary Van Tires Paid by Check #338468 04/15/2022 05/15/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 966.72

Vendor   247 - Dobbs Tire Center Totals Invoices 1 $966.72
Vendor   4937 - Drury Development Corporation
Apr 2022 April 2022 Rebate Agreement Paid by Check #338469 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 4,534.10

Vendor   4937 - Drury Development Corporation Totals Invoices 1 $4,534.10
Vendor   261 - Dutch Hollow Supplies
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
271012 PD/EMS-Janitorial Supplies Paid by Check #338470 05/13/2022 06/12/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 45.09
271107 PD/EMS-Janitorial Supplies Paid by Check #338470 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 726.83
271111 Strts,Wtr-Janitorial Supplies Paid by Check #338470 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 85.31
271112 IT-Coffee Creamer Paid by Check #338591 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 9.70
271113 CityHall-Janitorial Supplies Paid by Check #338470 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 174.49
271115 WWTP-Break Room Supplies Paid by Check #338470 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 121.31

Vendor   261 - Dutch Hollow Supplies Totals Invoices 6 $1,162.73
Vendor   5611 - Curtiell Dye
053122 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball Paid by Check #338471 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 140.00
060622 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball 

(5/31)
Paid by Check #338592 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 105.00

Vendor   5611 - Curtiell Dye Totals Invoices 2 $245.00
Vendor   3265 - EJ Equipment Inc
P03679 Strts-Calocks, Adapter Paid by Check #338472 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 131.80

Vendor   3265 - EJ Equipment Inc Totals Invoices 1 $131.80
Vendor   279 - Electrico Inc
650-7071 MFT-Traffic Signal Maintenance Paid by Check #338593 05/13/2022 06/12/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 1,357.05
22642-0526 MFT-Signal Repair at Scott Troy 

Rd & the Rec Plex
Paid by Check #338593 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 500.00

Vendor   279 - Electrico Inc Totals Invoices 2 $1,857.05
Vendor   9712 - ePACT Network Ltd
INV-2384 Pks/Rec-Summer Camp Medical 

Info Tracking System
Paid by Check #338594 05/05/2022 06/04/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 3,174.00

Vendor   9712 - ePACT Network Ltd Totals Invoices 1 $3,174.00
Vendor   9554 - Eye on Design Inc
7390 PD-19 Draper Flexshades Paid by Check #338473 02/11/2022 03/13/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 6,626.00

Vendor   9554 - Eye on Design Inc Totals Invoices 1 $6,626.00
Vendor   11043 - Faith Lutheran Church
052322 Admin-Resident Ameren 

Assistance
Paid by Check #338474 05/23/2022 05/23/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 82.50

Vendor   11043 - Faith Lutheran Church Totals Invoices 1 $82.50
Vendor   2514 - Falling Springs Quarry Co
477157 PW-Rock for Yard Paid by Check #338595 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 291.04
477313 PW-Rock for Yard Paid by Check #338595 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 753.87
477479 PW-Rock for Yard Paid by Check #338595 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 367.71

Vendor   2514 - Falling Springs Quarry Co Totals Invoices 3 $1,412.62
Vendor   4351 - Fastenal Company
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
ILBEL150269 Strts,Wtr-Vending Supplies Paid by Check #338475 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 329.40
ILBEL150487 PWC Vending Supplies Paid by Check #338596 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 272.80
ILBEL150488 WWTP/Swr-Vending Supplies Paid by Check #338596 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 173.65
ILBEL150602 PWC-Vending Supplies Paid by Check #338596 06/03/2022 07/03/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 275.54

Vendor   4351 - Fastenal Company Totals Invoices 4 $1,051.39
Vendor   10720 - Firewise Safety Solutions LLC
Parks and Rec/2 Pks/Rec-Fire Extinguisher 

Inspections
Paid by Check #338597 05/03/2022 06/02/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 117.00

CityHall City Hall-Annual Fire Extinguisher 
Inspection

Paid by Check #338476 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 920.00

Vendor   10720 - Firewise Safety Solutions LLC Totals Invoices 2 $1,037.00
Vendor   318 - First United Methodist Church
053122 Admin-Resident Ameren 

Assistance
Paid by Check #338477 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 300.00

060622 Admin-Resident Ameren Bill 
Assistance

Paid by Check #338598 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 668.27

Vendor   318 - First United Methodist Church Totals Invoices 2 $968.27
Vendor   326 - Four Seasons Dist
67539 Pool-Concession Foods Paid by Check #338478 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 1,798.86

Vendor   326 - Four Seasons Dist Totals Invoices 1 $1,798.86
Vendor   348 - Gifts for Individuals LLC
42677 Admin-Name Tag, Gold Name 

Plate
Paid by Check #338479 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 54.25

Vendor   348 - Gifts for Individuals LLC Totals Invoices 1 $54.25
Vendor   4069 - Gonzalez Companies LLC
13150 Wtr-Union Hill WMR Paid by Check #338599 05/10/2022 06/09/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 350.00
5 MFT-Simmons Rd Bridge (03/27-

04/30/22)
Paid by Check #338600 05/12/2022 06/11/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 7,753.25

Vendor   4069 - Gonzalez Companies LLC Totals Invoices 2 $8,103.25
Vendor   8208 - Gonzalez Office Products
201530252-1 PD-Memo Books Paid by Check #338480 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 05/27/2022 06/02/2022 60.45
201536750-1 PD-DVD Recordable Media, 

CD/DVD Window Envelopes
Paid by Check #338601 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 156.02

201543721-1 Admin-Toner Cartridge/Evans, 
Sandy

Paid by Check #338601 06/03/2022 07/03/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 66.40

Vendor   8208 - Gonzalez Office Products Totals Invoices 3 $282.87
Vendor   356 - Goodall Truck Testing
14387 PW-Dump Truck Inspection, Unit 

80
Paid by Check #338602 05/25/2022 06/24/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 33.00
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
14420 Strts,Wtr-Dump Truck Inspection, 

Unit 23
Paid by Check #338602 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 49.00

14421 Wtr-Utility Truck Inspection, Unit 
70

Paid by Check #338602 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 33.00

14432 Strts-Inspection, Unit 75 Paid by Check #338602 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 49.00
Vendor   356 - Goodall Truck Testing Totals Invoices 4 $164.00

Vendor   10060 - Hamel Seed & Farm Supply Inc
B01699 Swr-Uniform/Ettling's Boots Paid by Check #338481 05/17/2022 06/16/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 173.75
B01730 Wtr-Uniform/Capello's Boots Paid by Check #338481 05/20/2022 06/19/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 187.65

Vendor   10060 - Hamel Seed & Farm Supply Inc Totals Invoices 2 $361.40
Vendor   10687 - Hampton Inn O'Fallon IL
Apr 2022 April 2022 Rebate Agreement Paid by Check #338603 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 04/30/2022 06/09/2022 2,792.20

Vendor   10687 - Hampton Inn O'Fallon IL Totals Invoices 1 $2,792.20
Vendor   6536 - Hawkins Inc
6199238 Swr-Chemicals Paid by Check #338604 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 3,445.65

Vendor   6536 - Hawkins Inc Totals Invoices 1 $3,445.65
Vendor   10892 - Steve A Hill
053122 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball Paid by Check #338482 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 105.00
060622 Sportspark-Slow Pitch Softball 

(5/31)
Paid by Check #338605 06/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 105.00

Vendor   10892 - Steve A Hill Totals Invoices 2 $210.00
Vendor   5395 - Hilton Garden Inn
Apr 2022 `April 2022 Rebate Agreement Paid by Check #338483 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 3,765.40

Vendor   5395 - Hilton Garden Inn Totals Invoices 1 $3,765.40
Vendor   961 - Home Depot
625563 PD-Grill Brush, BBQ Tool Set Paid by Check #338484 04/27/2022 05/27/2022 04/30/2022 06/02/2022 42.98

Vendor   961 - Home Depot Totals Invoices 1 $42.98
Vendor   8892 - Homefield Energy
418545622051 May 2022 Acct GMCCIT2014 

Utilities
Paid by Check #338607 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 8,620.48

420971622051 May 2022 Acct GMCCIT2015 
Utilities

Paid by Check #338606 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 6,669.69

96449422051 May 2022 Acct GMCCIT1014 
Utilities

Paid by Check #338608 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 20,816.55

Vendor   8892 - Homefield Energy Totals Invoices 3 $36,106.72
Vendor   6269 - Huels Oil Co
SI-8484 PW-Diesel Exhaust Fluid Paid by Check #338485 05/23/2022 06/22/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 238.70
SI-8618 PW-Equipment, Vehicle Oil Paid by Check #338609 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 1,740.20
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount

Vendor   6269 - Huels Oil Co Totals Invoices 2 $1,978.90
Vendor   1676 - Huelsmann Distributing Co Inc aka Car Chem
2262561 Strts-Windshield Washer Fluid Paid by Check #338486 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 249.99

Vendor   1676 - Huelsmann Distributing Co Inc aka Car Chem Totals Invoices 1 $249.99
Vendor   2008 - Hughes Customat Inc
23180 IT-Mat Service Paid by Check #338610 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 16.45
23181 Strts,Wtr-Mat Service Paid by Check #338487 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 44.25
23184 Swr-Mat Service Paid by Check #338487 05/24/2022 06/23/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 37.20

Vendor   2008 - Hughes Customat Inc Totals Invoices 3 $97.90
Vendor   7533 - I Scream U Scream
267855 Pool-Concession Ice Cream Paid by Check #338488 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 200.00
819135 Sportspark-Concession Ice Cream Paid by Check #338488 05/27/2022 06/26/2022 05/31/2022 06/02/2022 400.00

Vendor   7533 - I Scream U Scream Totals Invoices 2 $600.00
Vendor   398 - IL American Water Co
0414-051222 Acct 1025-210001067308 Paid by Check #338489 05/25/2022 06/20/2022 05/12/2022 06/02/2022 407,493.69
0628-062922 Acct 1025-210002873759 Paid by Check #338611 05/31/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 29.47

Vendor   398 - IL American Water Co Totals Invoices 2 $407,523.16
Vendor   4142 - IL Rural Water Association
32615 Wtr-Supporting Membership 

(7/1/22-6/30/23)
Paid by Check #338612 05/16/2022 06/15/2022 06/07/2022 06/09/2022 523.00

Vendor   4142 - IL Rural Water Association Totals Invoices 1 $523.00
Vendor   448 - International Assn of Fire Chiefs Inc
248949 FD-Membership Renewal (9/1/22-

8/31/23)
Paid by Check #338613 06/02/2022 07/02/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 240.00

138960 FD-Membership Renewal (7/1/22-
6/30/23)

Paid by Check #338613 06/06/2022 07/06/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 215.00

Vendor   448 - International Assn of Fire Chiefs Inc Totals Invoices 2 $455.00
Vendor   459 - Jack Schmitt Chevrolet
488826 Strts-Bolt, Shackles Paid by Check #338614 05/26/2022 06/25/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 58.46

Vendor   459 - Jack Schmitt Chevrolet Totals Invoices 1 $58.46
Vendor   8476 - Jack Schmitt Premium Carwash
CW050222 Wtr-Car Wash Paid by Check #338615 05/02/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 7.20
CW050722 PD-Car Washes Paid by Check #338615 05/07/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 14.40
CW050922 PD-Car Wash Paid by Check #338615 05/09/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 7.20
CW051222 Strts-Car Wash Paid by Check #338615 05/12/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 7.20
CW051322 PD-Car Wash Paid by Check #338615 05/13/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 7.20
CW051622 PD-Car Wash Paid by Check #338615 05/16/2022 06/30/2022 06/06/2022 06/09/2022 10.80

Run by Patricia Diess on 06/16/2022 08:22:47 AM Page 11 of 23

Paid Invoice Report
Payment Date Range 06/02/22 - 06/15/22

Report By Vendor - Invoice
Summary Listing

javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=265882','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289371','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=266010','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289919','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=265883','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289372','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=265884','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289372','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=265885','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289373','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=265886','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289373','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=265887','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289374','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=266011','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=289920','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=266053','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));